

FOI 0343/2023 Response

Patient Level Costing system

- 1. Who is your current system supplier for your Patient Level Costing system?**
 - Logex
- 2. When does that contract expire (not including optional extensions)?**
 - 2025
- 3. Is it used purely for the National Cost Collection submission?**
 - No
- 4. If not, what other purposes is it used for?**
 - Service Line Reporting (SLR)

Integrated Data Platform (for secondary use).

- 1. Do you use an Integrated Data Platform that consolidates multiple data sources for the purpose of analytics and reporting?**
 - Yes
- 2. Who is the supplier of this system or systems if more than one?**
 - Inhouse
- 3. When does the contract (contracts) expire (not including optional extensions)?**
 - N/A – please refer to the response provided for question 2.
- 4. Does your current contract meet all your statutory data submission needs?**
 - Yes
- 5. Does the Trust have a strategic Business Intelligence or Data Analytical tool?**
 - Yes
- 6. If so which one?**
 - Power BI